
AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF PORT AUTHORITIES

CRUISE COMMITTEE

Shall assist ports to attract, develop and maximize the benefits of cruise operations; monitor, collect and disseminate 

information, including but not limited to the planning, design and construction of cruise terminals and marketing of cruise 

facilities and cruise itineraries; and shall propose policy action to the Executive Committee or U.S. Legislative Policy 

Council as appropriate; and, at the request of the Executive Committee or U.S. Legislative Policy Council or the Chairman 

of the Board, shall represent the Association before entities concerned with legislation, regulations or standards.

Mr. Steve Cernak, P.E., PPM - Chairman

Port Director

Port of Galveston

P.O. Box 328

Galveston, TX 77550

Phone: (409) 766-6105

FAX: (409) 766-6171

E-Mail: scernak@portofgalveston.com

Mr. Peter Dailey - Vice Chairman

Deputy Director, Maritime

Port of San Francisco

Pier 1

San Francisco, CA 94111

Phone: (415) 274-0517

FAX: (415) 544-1717

E-Mail: peter.dailey@sfport.com

CORPORATE MEMBERS

Lic. Jaime Miguel Aguilar Cheluja

Director Adjunto

Administración Portuaria Integral de Quintana Roo S.A. de C.V.

Calle 22 de Enero, No. 261

Colonia Centro

Chetumal, Quintana Roo 77000

MEXICO

Phone: 011-52-983-832-6101

FAX: 011-52-983-832-6126

E-Mail: jaguilar@apiqroo.com.mx

Mr. Donald R. Allee

Executive Director and CEO

Mississippi State Port Authority at Gulfport

P.O. Box 40

Gulfport, MS 39502-0040

Phone: (228) 865-4300

FAX: (228) 865-4335

E-Mail: dra@shipmspa.com

Capt. Anthony J. Allens Mr. Manuel Almira

Executive Director

Port of Palm Beach District

One East 11th Street, Suite 600

Riviera Beach, FL 33419-4935

Phone: (561) 842-4201

FAX: (561) 842-4240

E-Mail: almira@portofpalmbeach.com

Ms. Martine Bélanger

Vice President - Operations

Québec Port Authority

150 Dalhousie Street

P.O. Box 80, Station Haute-Ville

Québec, QC G1R 4M8

CANADA

Phone: (418) 648-3640, x 1109

FAX: (418) 648-4160

E-Mail: martine.belanger@portquebec.ca

Mr. Will Berg

Director of Marketing & Public Information

Port of Hueneme/Oxnard Harbor District

P.O. Box 608

Port Hueneme, CA 93044-0608

Phone: (805) 488-3677

FAX: (805) 488-2620

E-Mail: wberg@portofhueneme.org



Mr. Nicholas C. Billows

Deputy Port Director, Sales and Marketing

Massachusetts Port Authority

One Harborside Drive, Suite 200S

East Boston, MA 02128-2909

Phone: (617) 946-4428

FAX: (617) 946-4466

E-Mail: nbillows@massport.com

Mr. Antonio Boemi

Vice President, Growth and Development

Montréal Port Authority

Port of Montreal Building

2100 Pierre-DuPuy Ave., Wing 1

Montréal, QC H3C 3R5

CANADA

Phone: (514) 283-6620

FAX: (514) 283-1858

E-Mail: boemit@port-montreal.com

Mr. Carlos Buqueras

Director of Business Development

Port Everglades

1850 Eller Drive

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316-4201

Phone: (954) 468-3521

FAX: (954) 468-3529

E-Mail: cbuqueras@broward.org

Mr. Chris Chase

Marketing Manager

Port of Los Angeles

425 S. Palos Verdes Street

San Pedro, CA 90731

Phone: (310) 732-3846

FAX: (310) 831-4896

E-Mail: cchase@portla.org

Mr. Agustín Díaz

Managing Director

Curaçao Ports Authority

Werf De Wilde

P.O. Box 689

Willemstad, Curaçao 

NETHERLANDS-ANTILLES

Phone: 011-599-9434-5999

FAX: 011-599-9465-3483

E-Mail: A.Diaz@curports.com

Sr. Rafael Díaz-Balart

Latin American Coordinator

American Association of Port Authorities

Courvoisier Centre

501 Brickell Key Drive, Suite 602

Miami, FL 33131

Phone: (305) 358-8900

FAX: (305) 358-6500

E-Mail: rdbalart@aapa-ports.org

Rosalie Donaldson

Senior V.P., Int'l Marketing & Client Services

Port Authority of Jamaica

P.O. Box 474

15-17 Duke Street

Kingston, Jamaica 

WEST INDIES

Phone: (876) 922-0290

FAX: (876) 922-6516

E-Mail: rdonaldson@portjam.com

Sr. Armando Duarte-Peláez

Miembro Junta Directiva

Sociedad Portuaria de Santa Marta S.A.

Carrera 1a #10A-12

Santa Marta, Magdalena 

COLOMBIA

Phone: 011-57-54-211-311

FAX: 011-57-54-212-161

E-Mail: presidentdupela@yahoo.com

Mr. Michael Fedee

Deputy General Manager, Corporate Affairs

St. Lucia Air & Sea Ports Authority

P.O. Box 651

Castries

St. Lucia  

WEST INDIES

Phone: (758) 452-2893

FAX: (758) 452-2062

Ms. Marie Fritz

Manager, Cruise Services & Business Development

Port of Seattle

P.O. Box 1209

Seattle, WA 98111-1209

Phone: (206) 787-3529

FAX: (206) 787-3280

E-Mail: fritz.m@portseattle.org



Mr. Ross Gaudreault

President & CEO

Québec Port Authority

P.O. Box 80, Station Haute-Ville

Québec, QC G1R 4M8

CANADA

Phone: (418) 648-3558

FAX: (418) 648-4160

E-Mail: rgaudreault@portquebec.ca

Mr. Robert Giangrisostomi

Deputy Executive Director of Business Development

Canaveral Port Authority

P.O. Box 267

Cape Canaveral, FL 32920-0267

Phone: (321) 783-7831 x251

FAX: (321) 783-3748

E-Mail: bobbyg@portcanaveral.org

Lic. Alfonso Gil Díaz

Director General

Administración Portuaria Integral de Mazatlán S.A. de C.V.

Interior Recinto Fiscal

Mazatlán, Sinaloa 82000

MEXICO

Phone: 011-52-669-982-30-19

FAX: 011-52-669-982-19-60

E-Mail: agil@apimazatlan.com.mx

Mr. Sean Hanrahan, LL.B.

President & CEO

St. John's Port Authority

P.O. Box 6178

1 Water Street

St. John's, NL A1C 5X8

CANADA

Phone: (709) 738-4780

FAX: (709) 738-4769

E-Mail: shanrahan@sjpa.com

Mr. Curtis A. Hertel

Executive Director

Detroit/Wayne County Port Authority

8109 E. Jefferson Ave.

Detroit, MI 48214-3969

Phone: (313) 331-3842

FAX: (313) 331-5457

E-Mail: hertel@portdetroit.com

Mr. J. Robert Jumonville, Sr.

Director, Cruise and Tourism

Port of New Orleans

P.O. Box 60046

New Orleans, LA 70160-0046

Phone: (504) 528-3230

FAX: (504) 528-3460

E-Mail: jumonviller@portno.com

Ms. Jarra Gould Kaczwara

Sr. Director, Business Development

Port of Palm Beach District

One East 11th Street, Suite 600

Riviera Beach, FL 33404

Phone: (561) 842-4201

FAX: (561) 842-4240

E-Mail: kaczwara@portofpalmbeach.com

Mr. Juan Kuryla

Assistant Port Director, Maritime Services

Port of Miami

1015 North America Way, Suite 200

Miami, FL 33132

Phone: (305) 347-4910

FAX: (305) 347-4849

E-Mail: juk@miamidade.gov

Mr. Gary P. LaGrange, PPM

President and CEO

Port of New Orleans

P.O. Box 60046

New Orleans, LA 70160-0046

Phone: (504) 528-3203

FAX: (504) 528-3397

E-Mail: glagrange@portno.com

Mr. Peter O. Lehman, PPM

Director, Planning & Business Development

South Carolina State Ports Authority

P.O. Box 22287

Charleston, SC 29413-2287

Phone: (843) 577-8601

FAX: (843) 577-8626

E-Mail: plehman@scspa.com

Mr. Greg Lovelace

Director of Cargo & Cruise Marketing

Tampa Port Authority

P.O. Box 2192

Tampa, FL 33601-2192

Phone: (813) 905-5123

FAX: (813) 905-5109

E-Mail: glovelace@tampaport.com

Ms. Betty MacMillan

Manager, Business Development

Saint John Port Authority

111 Water Street

Saint John, NB E2L 0B1

CANADA

Phone: (506) 636-5015

FAX: (506) 636-4443

E-Mail: bmacmillan@sjport.com



Mr. Laurent Martens

General Manager

Guadeloupe Port Authority

Quai Ferdinand de Lesseps BP 485

Pointe-à-Pitre, Cedex  97165 

GUADELOUPE

Phone: 011-590-68-62-12

FAX: 011-590-68-62-11

E-Mail: l-martens@port-guadeloupe.com

Mr. James T. McDermott, Jr.

Executive Director

Philadelphia Regional Port Authority

3460 N. Delaware Ave., 2nd Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19134

Phone: (215) 426-2600

FAX: (215) 423-3176

E-Mail: msimpson@philaport.com

Ms. Catherine McGrail

Manager, Marketing & Cruise Development

Halifax Port Authority

P.O. Box 336

Ocean Terminals

Halifax, NS B3J 2P6

CANADA

Phone: (902) 426-4069

FAX: (902) 426-7335

E-Mail: cmcgrail@portofhalifax.ca

Mr. Michael McLaughlin

Director, Cruise & Industrial Properties

Port of Seattle

2711 Alaskan Way

Seattle, WA 98121

Phone: (206) 787-3453

FAX: (206) 787-3280

E-Mail: mcLaughlin.m@portseattle.org

Mr. Malcolm E. McLouth, P.E.

Commissioner

Canaveral Port Authority

P.O. Box 267

Cape Canaveral, FL 32920-0267

Phone: (321) 783-7831

FAX: (321) 784-6223

E-Mail: fljudamac@bellsouth.net

Mr. Michael J. Mierzwa

Deputy Port Director

Port of Galveston

123 Rosenberg Ave., 8th Floor

Galveston, TX 77550

Phone: (409) 766-6113

FAX: (409) 766-6107

E-Mail: mmierzwa@portofgalveston.com

Sr. Juan Pablo Nieto Cotera

Asesor Especializado

Comisión Portuaria Nacional

6a Avenida "A" 8-66

Zona 9

Guatemala  

GUATEMALA

Phone: 011-502-2419-4800

FAX: 011-502-2419-4800

E-Mail: juanpnieto@hotmail.com

Mr. Adolph N. Ojard

Executive Director

Duluth Seaway Port Authority

1200 Port Terminal Drive

Duluth, MN 55802

Phone: (218) 727-8525

FAX: (218) 727-6888

E-Mail: bmcmillan@duluthport.com

Mr. V. Victor O'Neal

Managing Director

British Virgin Islands Ports Authority

#2 Purcell Road

P.O. Box 4

Road Town, Tortola 

BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

Phone: (284) 494-3435

FAX: (284) 494-2642

E-Mail: voneal@bviports.org

Mr. Edward R. Oppel

Commissioner

Port of Palm Beach District

One East 11th Street, Suite 600

Riviera Beach, FL 33404

Phone: (561) 842-4201 x4126

FAX: (561) 842-4240

E-Mail: oppel@portofpalmbeach.com



Mr. J. Stanley Payne

Chief Executive Officer

Canaveral Port Authority

445 Challenger Road

Cape Canaveral, FL 32920-0267

Phone: (321) 783-7831 x 232

FAX: (321) 784-4651

E-Mail: spayne@portcanaveral.com

Mr. J. Ron Popham, PPM

Assistant Vice President - Industry & Trade 

Development

Port of San Diego

P.O. Box 120488

San Diego, CA 92112-0488

Phone: (619) 686-6237

FAX: (619) 686-8055

E-Mail: rpopham@portofsandiego.org

Ms. Amy Powers

Director, CruiseMaineUSA

Maine Port Authority

337 Tandberg Trail

Windham, ME 04062

Phone: (207) 310-0998

E-Mail: director@cruisemaineusa.com

Ms. Mary Kay Radford

Project Manager

Maryland Port Administration

2310 Broening Highway

Baltimore, MD 21224

Phone: (410) 631-1245

E-Mail: mradford@marylandports.com

Ms. Dona Lisel Regis

Director, Marketing & Product Development

St. Lucia Air & Sea Ports Authority

P.O. Box 651, Manouel Street

Castries

St. Lucia  

WEST INDIES

Phone: (758) 453-0437

FAX: (758) 452-2062

E-Mail: regisd@slaspa.com

Capt. Alwyn Soppitt

President & CEO

Saint John Port Authority

111 Water Street

Saint John, NB E2L 0B1

CANADA

Phone: (506) 636-5377

FAX: (506) 636-4443

E-Mail: asoppitt@sjport.com

Mr. Thomas Spina

Director of Cruise Operations

New York City Economic Development Corporation

110 William Street, 6th Floor

New York, NY 10038-3901

Phone: (212) 312-4286

FAX: (212) 312-3919

E-Mail: tspina@nycedc.com

Mr. Albert R. St. Clair

Director - Waterfront Cruise Development

Alabama Cruise Terminal

201 S. Water Street

Mobile, AL 36602

Phone: (251) 338.7447

FAX: (251) 338.7455

E-Mail: Judisaint@aol.com

Mr. Shaun Stevenson

V.P., Marketing & Business Development

Prince Rupert Port Authority

200-215 Cow Bay Road

Prince Rupert, BC V8J 1A2

CANADA

Phone: (250) 627-2506

FAX: (250) 627-8980

E-Mail: sstevenson@rupertport.com

Mr. Gil Thémine

Chairman of the Board

Guadeloupe Port Authority

Quai Ferdinand de Lesseps BP 485

Pointe-à-Pitre Cedex, Cedex 91165 

GUADELOUPE

Phone: 011-590-690-56-92-01

FAX: 011-590-590-89-66-48

E-Mail: g-themine@port-guadeloupe.com

Mr. Charles A. Towsley, PPM

President

Maritime Directions

5225 Collins Avenue, Suite 816

Miami Beach, FL 33140

Phone: (786) 202-1610

FAX: (954) 443-5881

E-Mail: ctow@maritimedirections.com

Mr. John Valls

General Cargo Manager

Port of Corpus Christi Authority

P.O. Box 1541

Corpus Christi, TX 78403-1541

Phone: (361) 885-6158

FAX: (361) 882-7110

E-Mail: jvalls@pocca.com



Ms. Rita Vandergaw

Director, Marketing

Port of San Diego

P.O. Box 120488

San Diego, CA 92112-0488

Phone: (619) 686-6546

FAX: (619) 686-6400

E-Mail: rvanderg@portofsandiego.org

Mr. Michael P. Venuto

Acting Director

Port of Philadelphia and Camden

One Port Center, Two Riverside Drive

P.O. Box 1949

Camden, NJ 08101-1949

Phone: (856) 968-2052

FAX: (856) 968-2056

E-Mail: mpvenuto@drpa.org

Mrs. Hydi Webb

Cruise Development Manager

Port of Miami

1015 N. America Way, 2nd Floor

Miami, FL 33132-2081

Phone: (305) 347-4951

FAX: (305) 577-6438

E-Mail: hydi@miamidade.gov

V. Adm. Charles D. Wurster, USCG (ret.)

President/CEO

Port of San Diego

P.O. Box 120488

San Diego, CA 92112-0488

Phone: (619) 686-6201

FAX: (619) 686-6547

E-Mail: cwurster@portofsandiego.org



ASSOCIATE MEMBERS

Mr. Alan Boring

Senior Business Development Manager - Maritime

City of Norfolk

500 East Main Street, Suite 1500

Norfolk, VA 23510

Phone: (757) 664-4317

FAX: (757) 664-4315

E-Mail: alan.boring@norfolk.gov

Mr. James R. Brennan

Partner

Norbridge, Inc.

1800 Alexander Bell Drive, Suite 110

Reston, VA 20191

Phone: (703) 715-8004

FAX: (703) 715-8012

E-Mail: jbrennan@norbridgeinc.com

Mr. Michael A. Brown

Executive Vice President

Diana M. Orban Associates

25 Lindsley Drive, Suite 101

Morristown, NJ 07960

Phone: 973-605-2121

E-Mail: mab@gti.net

Mr. Gerry Cafiero

Director of Development, Ports and Marine

BergerABAM, Inc.

2000 South Dairy Ashford

Suite 300

Houston, TX 77077

Phone: (281) 940-8413

E-Mail: gerry.cafiero@abam.com

Mr. Michael Crye

Executive Vice President

Cruise Lines International Association

2111 Wilson Blvd., 8th Floor

Arlington, VA 22201-3051

Phone: (703) 516-4113

FAX: (703) 522-3811

E-Mail: mcrye@cruising.org

Mr. Hopewell H. Darneille, III

Jackson Kelly PLLC

1875 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Suite 1110

Washington, DC 20009

Phone: (202) 973-0219

FAX: (202) 973-0232

E-Mail: hhdarneille@jacksonkelly.com

Mr. Jordi Floreta

Vice President & General Manager, Ports

TEAM, Ports & Maritime S.L.

Calle Buenos Aires 1

Barcelona, BCN 08029

SPAIN

Phone: 011-34-902-300-601

FAX: 011-34-933-632-294

E-Mail: jfloreta@teamcompany.com

Mr. Anders G. Frick

President

FMT Aircraft Gate Support Systems Canada, Inc.

208 Evans Avenue

Toronto, ON M8Z 1J7

CANADA

Phone: (416) 252-9378

FAX: (416) 251-9176

E-Mail: anders@fmta.ca

Mr. Vernon E. Hall

Port Development Consultant

V.E. Hall & Associates

2235 W. 37th Street

San Pedro, CA 90732-4505

Phone: (310) 832-6807

FAX: (310) 832-6660

E-Mail: vernche@aol.com

Mr. Charles Hendrick, Jr.

Senior Project Manager - Maritime

CH2M HILL

4350 W. Cypress St., Suite 600

Tampa, FL 33607

Phone: (813) 874-0777 x4148

FAX: (813) 874-3056

E-Mail: charles.hendrick@ch2m.com

Ms. Jacqueline Hutman

President

Hutman Marketing Corporation

14541 Stirrup Lane

Wellington, FL 33414

Phone: (561) 333-4065

FAX: (561) 333-4067

E-Mail: secureport@hutmancorp.com

Mr. Stephen E. Kirkland

Manager, Cruise Operations/Marketing

City of Norfolk

One Waterside Drive

Norfolk, VA 23510

Phone: (757) 664-1048

FAX: (757) 623-1287

E-Mail: Stephen.Kirkland@norfolk.gov



Mr. Larry Levis, AIA

Director, Ports & Coastal Services

PBS & J

2001 Northwest 107th Avenue

Miami, FL 33172

Phone: (305) 514-3383

E-Mail: llevis@pbsj.com

Mr. James Lindner, P.E.

Senior Vice President & CMO

Halcrow

22 Cortlandt Street, 31st Floor

New York, NY 10007

Phone: (212) 608-3990

FAX: (212) 566-5059

E-Mail: LindnerJT@halcrow.com

Mr. Lars Ljoen

Vice President, Business Development

Ceres Terminals Incorporated

c/o R.O. White & Company

1007 North America Way, Suite 501

Miami, FL 33132

Phone: (201) 874-3800

E-Mail: lljoen@ceresglobal.com

Mr. Guillaume Lucci, PE

Principal Vice President, Ports & Maritime Group

Halcrow

11200 Richmond

Suite 300

Houston, TX 77082

Phone: (281) 677-9400

FAX: (281) 677-9374

E-Mail: glucci@halcrow.com

Mr. David W. Mock

Director of S.E. Region, Ports & Maritime Group

CH2M HILL

3001 PGA Blvd.

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

Phone: (561) 515-6628

FAX: (561) 515-6640

E-Mail: david.mock@ch2m.com

Mr. James J. O'Brien, B.S., M.B.A.

Principal

Consultant on Seaports

4065 Ironwood Drive

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Phone: (916) 941-0839

FAX: (916) 941-0837

E-Mail: obrienports@msn.com

Mr. Bruno E. Ramos

President

BEA Architects, Inc.

3075 NW South River Drive

Miami, FL 33142

Phone: (305) 461-2053

FAX: (305) 461-3383

E-Mail: ber@beai.com

Ms. Joan Sanchez-Schnettler

President

J.D. Sanchez Consulting, Inc.

8811 Gatehouse Road, Number 6

Plantation, FL 33324

Phone: (954) 475-1776

FAX: (954) 475-8681

E-Mail: jdeesez@aol.com

Mr. Robert K. Tolsma, PE, PPM

Sr. Supervising Engineer, Ports and Marine

Parsons Brinckerhoff

5686 Burnside Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32312

Phone: (813) 956-4051

FAX: (850) 222-7061

E-Mail: tolsma@pbworld.com

Mr. Martin Westphal

Marketing Director

TEAM, Ports & Maritime S.L.

Calle Buenos Aires 1

Barcelona  08029

SPAIN

Phone: 011-34-607-332-720

FAX: 011-34-933-632-294

E-Mail: mwestphal@teamcompany.com

Mr. Mark W. Yonge

Maritime Consultant

Maritime Transport & Logistics Advisors, LLC

85 Hendricks Isle

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301-3702

Phone: (954) 873-8716

FAX: (954) 763-1291

E-Mail: mark.yonge@maritimeadvisors.com

Ms. Susan Monteverde

Vice President of Government Relations

American Association of Port Authorities

1010 Duke St.

Alexandria, VA 22314-3589

Phone: (703) 706-4703

FAX: (703) 684-6321

E-Mail: smonteverde@aapa-ports.org



Mr. Albert R. St. Clair

Director - Waterfront Cruise Development

Alabama Cruise Terminal

201 S. Water Street

Mobile, AL 36602

Phone: (251) 338.7447

FAX: (251) 338.7455

E-Mail: Judisaint@aol.com
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